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Albuquerque Service Unit 
 Diabetes Education Program 
Theresa Kuracina Coordinator 
801 Vassar Drive NE 
Albuquerque NM  87106 
Phone: 505-248-7623 
Fax: (505) 248-7697 
Email: theresa.kuracina@ihs.gov 
 
AMO Salina Community Clinic Cherokee Nation 
Diabetes Self Management Education Program  
Teresa Chaudoin MPH MA Coordinator 
PO Box 948 
Tahlequah OK 74465 
Phone: 918-456-6671x 2473 
Fax:  (918) 458-7672 
Email: teresa-chaudoin@cherokee.org/ 
 
Being Responsible American Indians with 
  Diabetes (BRAID)  
Cathy Waller RD/LD CDE Coordinator 
4913 W Reno 
Oklahoma City OK 74465 
Phone:  405-948-4900 
Fax:  (405) 948-4919 
Email: cathy.w@okcic.com 
 
Cass Lake Diabetes Education Program 
Linda A Fellows MS RD LD CDE Coordinator 
425 7th St NW 
Cass Lake MN 56633 
Phone: 218-335-3244 
Fax: (218) 335-3300 
linda.fellows@ihs.gov 
 
Diabetes Education and Counseling Center 
New Onset Class Series 
Mamie Denetclaw Coordinator 
Northern Navajo Medical Center 
Shiprock Service Unit 
Shiprock NM 87420 
Phone: 505-368-6126 
Fax: (505) 368-6103 
Email: mamie.detnetclaw@ihs.gov 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Diabetes Education Path to Health (DEPTH) 
PIMC 
Suzanne Lipke Coordinator 
4212 N 16th Street 
Phoenix AZ  85016 
Phone: 602-263-1200 X1396 
Fax: (602) 263-1631 
Email: suzanne.lipke@pimc.ihs.gov 
 
Diabetes Education Path to Healthy (DEPTH)  
Salt River 
Antoinette (Toni) Niesen MS RD CDE Coordinator 
Salt River Pima-Maricopa Indian Community  
10005 E Osborn Road 
Scottsdale AZ 85256 
Phone:  480-577-4850 
Fax:  (480) 850-7374 
Email: toni.niesen@SRPMIC-nsn.gov 
 
Educating Partners In Care - (EPIC) 
Myra Berry Coordinator 
Eufaula Health Center 
800 Forest Avenue 
Eufaula OK   74432 
Phone: 918-756-3334 
Email: myra.berry@creekhealth.org 
 
Educating Partners In Care - (EPIC) 
Tina Gordon Coordinator 
Okemah Health Center 
309 N 14th Street 
Okemah OK  74859 
Phone: 918-623-1424 
Email: tina.gordon@creekhealth.org 
 
Educating Partners In Care - EPIC) 
Sherry O’Mara Coordinator 
Okmulgee Health Center 
1313 East 20th 
Okmulgee OK  74447 
Phone: 918- 689-2547 
Email: sherry.omara@creekhealth.org 
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Educating Partners In Care - (EPIC) 
Johnnie Brasuell Coordinator 
Sapulpa Health Center 
1125 East Cleveland 
Sapulpa OK   74066 
Phone: 918-756-3334 
Email: johnnie.brasuell@creekhealth.org  
 
Feather River Tribal Health Diabetes  
Self-Management Education Program 
Anna Cashman Coordinator 
2145 Fifth Avenue 
Oroville CA  95965 
Phone: 530- 534-5394x300 
Email: bidwelljune@aol.com 
 
Ft Thompson Health Center Diabetes  
Education Program  
Kari Blasius RD LN CDE Coordinator 
Box 200 
Ft Thompson SD 57339 
Phone:  605-245-1543 
Fax:  (605) 245-2150 
Email: kari.blasius@ihs.gov 
 
Micmac Diabetes Education & Support Program 
Jerolyn Ireland Coordinator 
8 Northern Road 
Presque Isle ME 04769 
Phone: 207-764-7219 
Fax:  (207) 764-7768 
Email: jireland@micmac-nsn.gov 
 
Muskogee Health Center Cherokee Nation Diabetes 
Self Management Education Program  
Teresa Chaudoin MPH MA Coordinator 
PO Box 948 
Tahlequah OK 74465 
Phone: 918-456-6671x 2473 
Fax:  (918) 458-7672 
Email: teresa-chaudoin@cherokee.org/ 
 
Redbird Smith Health Center Cherokee Nation 
Diabetes Self Management Education Program  
Teresa Chaudoin MPH MA Coordinator 
PO Box 948 
Tahlequah OK 74465 
Phone: 918-456-6671x 2473 
Email: teresa-chaudoin@cherokee.org 
 

 
Rocky Boy Diabetes Education Program 
Mary Corcoran RN BSN Coordinator 
RR1 Box 664 
Box Elder MT 59521 
Phone:  406-395-4486 
Fax:  (406) 395-4418 
Email: mary.corcoran@ihs.gov 
 
Sam Hider Jay Community Clinic Cherokee Nation 
Diabetes Self Management Education Program 
Teresa Chaudoin MPH MA Coordinator 
PO Box 948 
Tahlequah OK 74465 
Phone 918-456-6671x 2473 
Fax:  (918) 458-7672 
Email: teresa-chaudoin@cherokee.org 
 
SEARHC Diabetes Education Program – Juneau 
Jennifer Henderson Coordinator 
Sitka AK  99835 
Phone: 907-966-8414 
Fax: (907) 966-8346 
Email:  jennifer@searhc.org 
 
SEARHC Diabetes Education Program—Sitka 
Jennifer Henderson, Coordinator 
222 Tongass Drive 
Sitka AK  99835 
Phone:  907-966-8414 
Fax: (907) 966-8346 
Email:  jennifer@searhc.org 
 
Sells Hospital Diabetes Self Management 
  Diabetes Program 
Barbara Khan, Coordinator 
PO Box 548 
Sells AZ  85734 
Phone: 520-383-7356 
Fax: (520) 383-7225 
Email:  Barbara.khan@ihs.gov 
 
Spirit Lake Health Care Diabetes Program 
Karen Frohlich, Coordinator 
IHS Spirit Lake Health Center 
PO Box 309 
Fort Totten ND  58335 
Phone: (701) 766-1623 
Fax: (701) 766-1620 
Email: kfrohlich@abrftw2k.ihs.gov 
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The New Patient Diabetes Education Program 
Melanie Sipe Coordinator 
Claremore Indian Hospital 
101 S Moore Avenue 
Claremore OK  74017 
Phone: 918-342-6585 
Fax: (918) 342-6585 
Email: melanie.sipe@ihs.gov 
 
Wagner Indian Health Service Diabetes Program 
Colleen Permann Coordinator 
111 Washington Ave NW 
Wagner SD 57380 
Phone:  605-384-3621 
Email: cpermann@wagner.aberdeen.ihs.gov 
 
Wilma P Mankiller Health Center Cherokee Nation 
Diabetes Self Management Education Program  
Teresa Chaudoin MPH MA Coordinator 
PO Box 948 
Tahlequah OK 74465 
Phone: 918-456-6671x 2473 
Fax:  (918) 458-7672 
Email: teresa-chaidoin@cherokee.org 
 
Yukwatakali: Teke Diabetes Self- 
Management Diabetes Education Program 
Michael J Washo Coordinator 
Oneida Nation Health Department 
2 Territory Road 
Oneida NY  13421 
Phone: 315- 829-8713 
Fax: (315) 829-8730 
Email: mwasho@oneida-nation.org 
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